dred and forty-one (34i), General Laws. Minnesota, «ita of

, . 11 t r , schools.(1901), relating to the allowance of expenses of county
superintendents of schools.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That section one (i) of chapter three
hundred and forty-one (341)- General Laws, Minnesota,
1901, is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Section i. That in all counties in this state where in counties
1 lO.UUU

the salary of the county superintendent of schools does touo.ooo
not exceed the sum of eighteen hundred (1,800) dollars
per annum, and the population of said county be not less
than seventy-five thousand (75,000) nor more than one
hundred and fifty thousand (150,000), the hoard of
county commissioners shall allow such superintendent a
reasonable sum for traveling expenses, and expense of
keeping of one team, but the expenses so allowed shall
not, in the aggregate, exceed the sum of two hundred and
fifty ($250) dollars in any year.